PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY					
	TO THI	08-06-	2001	1	TENTS
	Please recor				opy thereof.
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an intere	101800	288	ł	dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	Christopher R. Jones	101000	Name:		Fellowes Manufacturing Company
	Howard L. Danzyger			al Address:	4700 N
	James T. Weisburn James W. Beile		Street City:	Address:	1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca
	Karenann Brow	.13-0)	State/2	Zip:	IL 60143
	James F. Caruso				
			Additio	onal name(s	s) and addresses attached?
Ad	☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
		☐ Yes 🏻 No			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	C. N. I.			PTC
	Assignment	ange of Name	Other:		233
	Security Agreement Me	erger			3.5 3.5 5.0
		•			6/2
	Execution Dates: July 2, 2001; July 5, 2001; a		ottoob c	طا2 □ ۷۵۵	N N 0
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	. Additional sneet	auache	ar L Yes	No 5
	If this document is being filed together with				
	<u>July 2,</u>	2001; July 5, 200		uly 17, 200	<u>1</u>
۸	Detent Application No. (c)	Date		itent No.(s)	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		D. 10		
	Additio	nal numbers attac	ched?] Yes 🔀 N	0
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre-	spondence 6	3. Num	ber of appli	ications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Tota	l fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & L P.O. BOX 10395	IOIVE .		Enclosed	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610				to be charged to Deposit Account No.
	(312)321-4200	١,	3. 🛛	23-1925 Please cha	arge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
			_	overpayme	ent to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SP	ACE	
	1				
i	20044030				
8/0	3/2001 GTON1: 00000101 09911232				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
	To the best of my knowledge and peller, used to copy of the original document.	10 101090119 1111011			
	copy of the original document.	Q1	0		
		Menary	Low	114-	July 23, 2001
	Gregory H. Zayia	A Sho	nature/		Date
	Name of Person Signing	<i>y</i> 0°			and document: 15
	Total number of page	s including cover	sheet, a	ttachments	, and document. 19

Rev. Dec.-99 Document9

WHEREAS, Christopher R. Jones, Howard L. Danzyger, James T. Weisburn, James W. Beile, Karenann Brow and James F. Caruso, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>MODULAR POWER STRIP</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Fellowes Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1789 Norwood Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	<u></u>	
		Christopher R. Jones
DATED:	7/2/01	Howard L. Danzyger
DATED:		
		James T. Weisburn
DATED:	7/2/01	Sand Brech
		Iames W. Beile
DATED:	7/2/01	Louis Scom
		Karenann Brow
D.A.TED		
DATED:		James F. Caruso
		_

WHEREAS, Christopher R. Jones, Howard L. Danzyger, James T. Weisburn, James W. Beile, Karenann Brow and James F. Caruso, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>MODULAR POWER STRIP</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Fellowes Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1789 Norwood Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	7/17/01	x Cha Rh
DATED:	7/2/01	Christopher R. Jones Howard L. Danzyger
DATED:		James T. Weisburn
DATED:	7/2/01	Tames W. Beile
DATED:	7/2/01	Karenann Brow
DATED:		James F. Caruso

WHEREAS, Christopher R. Jones, Howard L. Danzyger, James T. Weisburn, James W. Beile, Karenann Brow and James F. Caruso, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>MODULAR POWER STRIP</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Fellowes Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1789 Norwood Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Christopher R. Jones
DATED:	7/2/01	Howard L. Danzyger
DATED:	7/5/01	James T. Weisburn
DATED:	7/2/01	David Bank
DATED.	7/2/01	James W. Beile
DATED:	-1/2/01	Karenann Brow
DATED:		James F. Caruso

WHEREAS, Christopher R. Jones, Howard L. Danzyger, James T. Weisburn, James W. Beile, Karenann Brow and James F. Caruso, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>MODULAR POWER STRIP</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Fellowes Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1789 Norwood Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Christopher R. Jones
DATED:	7/2/01	Howard L. Danzyger
DATED:		
		James T. Weisburn
DATED:	7/2/01	James W. Beile
		taines w. Dene
DATED:	7/2/01	Karenann Brow
	/ /	1
DATED:	7/5/01	x Almod Clino
	-77-1	James F. Caruso

STATE OF	Illinois)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF)	
I, Burney A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Christopher R. Jones, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2001.		
	·	Notary Public Olola
(SEAL)		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Commissi	on Expires:	28 2003
		BURTON J. CAPLAN My Commission Exp. 01/28/2003

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Coak ss.

I, Baulai & Rawlin, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Howard L. Danzyger, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA JO FRANTUM ENTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SITUADOMMISSION EXPIRES:09/13/03 Barbara Jo Bankum Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

- 4 -

STATE OF Stark) ss.

COUNTY OF Stark) ss.

L, Stank Stark), A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James T. Weisburn, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Guly , 2001.

Susan Lyn Elliott

My Commission Expires:

Susan Lyn Elliott

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires
June 12, 2005

STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Cook

I, Barlan A Prantin, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James W. Beile, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA JO FRANTUM S NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S (SEATO) COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/13/03

Barbara Jo Frankum Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/13}{03}$

I, Julius Har With Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Karenann Brow, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

Bastara Johantum Notary Public

a day of **July**, 2001.

OFFICIAL SEASOFRANTUM

NO ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NO COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/13/C2 SEAL)

My Commission Expires: $\frac{9}{13} / 03$

STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF We)

I, Less A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James F. Caruso, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

5th day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this , 2001.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LORI A. HESS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/29/02

Rev. Dec.99 Document10